## THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

Before Commissioners:

Andrew J. French, Chairperson
Dwight D. Keen
Annie Kuether

In the matter of the failure of Nacogdoches
Oil & Gas, LLC (Operator) to comply with
K.A.R. 82-3-120.

CONSERVATION DIVISION

License No: 32042

# PRESIDING OFFICER ORDER SETTING PREHEARING CONFERENCE

A prehearing conference is scheduled for <u>Thursday</u>, <u>February 29</u>, <u>2023</u>, <u>at 2:30 p.m.</u> The prehearing conference call information is: telephone number (253) 205-0468, Meeting ID 5248125436. At the prehearing conference, parties shall be prepared to discuss all issues that will promote the orderly and prompt resolution of these proceedings.

#### BY THE PRESIDING OFFICER IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: February 5, 2024

/s/ Jonathan R. Myers
Jonathan R. Myers
Presiding Officer

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> If prompted, there is no Participant ID; just press pound to continue.

### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

#### 24-CONS-3177-CPEN

I, the undersigned, certif	y that a true copy of	the attached C	order has been s	erved to the following	by means of
electronic service on 02	2/05/2024	·			

NANCY BORST KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION CENTRAL OFFICE 266 N. MAIN ST, STE 220 WICHITA, KS 67202-1513 n.borst@kcc.ks.gov

JONATHAN R. MYERS, ASSISTANT GENERAL COUNSEL KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 WICHITA, KS 67202-1513 j.myers@kcc.ks.gov KELCEY MARSH, LITIGATION COUNSEL KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION CENTRAL OFFICE 266 N. MAIN ST, STE 220 WICHITA, KS 67202-1513 k.marsh@kcc.ks.gov

JONATHAN A. SCHLATTER, ATTORNEY
MORRIS LAING EVANS BROCK & KENNEDY CHTD
300 N MEAD STE 200
WICHITA, KS 67202-2745
jschlatter@morrislaing.com

/S/ KCC Docket Room

KCC Docket Room